
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2134
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2010
SETTING UP OF IIITA IN KERALA
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for setting up of Indian Institute of Information Technology Academy (IIITA) in the State of Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the contribution of the State Government and the Union Government in this regard; and

(d) the time by which the institute is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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